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Knowledge Rate
Both alumni survey and LinkedIn data are now used to Survey o er Sources Graduates  Knowledge Rate
construct the annual first destination summaries. The Respondents
knowledge rate is the percentage of Class of 2023 graduates
for whom we have reasonable and verifiable post-graduation
information (from survey data, LinkedIn, and/or self-reported ~ Class of 2023 312 4N 933 7%

emails).

Employment/Educational Status

(n=720)
Employment/Educational Status Employment/Educational Status Employment Status
Breakdown Breakdown
o Employed full-time 84%
Employed and/or attending 97" Employed only 7%
school ¢
Employed part-time 11%
Attending school only 16%
Participating in volunteer or service 1,
program/corps °
Employed and attending 9% Other (e.g., internship, grad 2
Neither employed nor attending % school assistantship) !
school ’

N 91the}' employed nor 3% Note: The figures above are based on those alumni for
attending school whom we were able to verify employment status (n=579).

Full-Time Employment

(n=487)
Top Four Fields of Employment Top Four Employer Locations
1 - Financial Management/Consulting/Sales 32% 1 - Massachusetts 45%
2 - Health Care/Health Policy/Health Administration 12% 2-New York 14%
3 - Insurance 6% 3-Rhode Island 11%
4 - Marketing/Advertising 6% 4 - Connecticut 4%
What is your current salary range? Salary Ranges
(n=161) . Less than $25.000 $65.000- 74.999
M $25.000-34.999 M $75.000- 84.999
I $35.000- 44.999 $85,000 or more
a2 5 6% [ $45.000-51.999
$55.000- 64.999
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Are you in the field in which you want to be working?
(n=174)

88%

12%
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Internship
(n=656)

Did you complete an internship (whether for-credit or not-for-credit) while you were at PC?2

Yes, I completed an internship.

No, but I completed another career appropriate experience (e.g., career related part-time position, practicum/student teaching,

research project or field experience).

No, I did not complete an internship.

Education
(n=178)

Are you attending school full-time or part-time?

Type of Educational Program

Degree-seeking, Master's program

Full-time 93% i
Degree-seeking, Doctoral program

Degree-seeking, Professional program

Part-time 7% Degree-seeking, Bachelor's program

Note: The figures above are based on those alumni for whom we were able to verify

education status (n=100)

Non-degree seeking, Continuing education/enrichment

Top Four Fields of Study

1- Business
2 (tie) - Education
2 (tie) - Medicine/Medical-related

4 - Social & Behavioral Sciences

Amazon

Amica Insurance

AON

Atrius Health

Bank of America

Barnum Financial Group

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
Biomodels, LLC

Blue Cross & Blue Shield RI
Boston Benefit Partners

Boston Children's Hospital
Brigham and Women's Hospital
Brown Brothers Harriman
Butler Hospital

CBRE

Citibank

Citrin Cooperman

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute
Datadog

Dell Technologies

Boston College

Boston University

Brooklyn Law School

Brown University

The Catholic University of America
Columbia University

Delft University of Technology
Duke University

Emory University

Florida Gulf Coast University
Fordham University

Harvard Graduate School of Education
Hofstra University

Imperial College London

Tona University

Johnston and Wales

Did not report (unable to verify type of ed. program)

Top Four Educational Institution Locations

53% 1-Rhode Island

10% 2 - Massachusetts

10% 3-New York

7%  4-Connecticut

Selected Places of Employment/Service

Deloitte

Ernst & Young

Escano Law

FactSet

Fidelity

Gallagher

Goldman Sachs

HubSpot

Insight Global

JPMorgan Chase

KPMG

LVI Associates

Massachusetts General Hospital
May Institute

MFS Investment Management
Northwell Health

Oracle NetSuite
PriceWaterhouseCoopers
Rapid7

Raytheon Intelligence & Space

Selected Schools PC Graduates Attending

Lipscomb University

MGH Institute of Health Professions
Molloy University

New York University

Northeastern University

Palmer College of Chiropractic
Parsons School of Design
Providence College

Quinnipiac University

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Rhode Island College

Roger Williams University School of Law
St Joseph’s University

St. John's University

Suffolk University

SUNY College of Optometry

RI Department of Environmental Management
State Street

Stryker

Takeda Pharmaceuticals
TechTarget

TJX Companies

Travelers

Truist

TTI

UBS

UnitedHealthcare

Unum Insurance

U.S. House of Representatives
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Wellington Management
Wolf & Company, P.C.

Wolfe Research

ZoomInfo

...and elementary/secondary
schools throughout the US

Tufts University

Tulane University

University College Dublin

University of California, Irvine
University of Hartford

University of Illinois Chicago
University of Maryland

University of Miami

University of Michigan School of Law
University of New Hampshire
University of New Haven

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Notre Dame

University of Pennsylvania
University of South Carolina
Vanderhbilt Peabody College

54%
15%

11%
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RESULTS SUMMARYZ B'Y'TS

Both alumni survey and LinkedIn data are now
used to construct the annual first destination
summaries. The knowledge rate is the
percentage of Class of 2023 graduates for
whom we have reasonable and verifiable
post-graduation information (from survey
data, LinkedIn, and/or self-reported emails).
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Knowledge Rate
Respa:::r’:t: Other Sources Graduates Knowledge Rate
Arts & Sciences 144 134 402 69%
Business 125 240 424 86%
Education & Social Work 24 12 55 65%
Nursing & Health Sciences 19 23 49 86%
Grand Total 312 41 933 7%

Note: There were three additional students in the Class of 2023 who had an individualiged major (which does

not fall into one of the four schools).

Employment/Educational Status (n=720)

School of Arts & Sciences

School of Business

School of Education & Social Work
School of Nursing & Health Sciences
Grand Total

Employment/Educational Status

Employed and/or attending school
95%

98%

100%

95%

97%

Neither employed nor attending school

Employment/Educational Status Breakdown (n = 720)

School of Arts & Sciences

School of Business

School of Education & Social Work
School of Nursing & Health Sciences
Grand Total

School of Arts & Sciences

School of Business

School of Education & Social Work
School of Nursing & Health Sciences
Grand Total

Employed only  Attending school only
72% 14%
4% 16%
42% 28%
73% 17%
72% 16%

Employment Status Breakdown (n =579)

Employed and
attending school

9%
7%
31%
5%
9%

Participating in

Employed full-time Employed part-time volunteer or service
program/corps
79% 17% 1%
89% 6%
65% 23% 4%
88% 6%
84% 1% 1%

5%
2%

5%
3%

Neither employed nor
attending school

5%
2%

5%
3%

Other (e.g., internship,
grad assistantship)

3%
5%
8%
6%
4%

The figures above are based on those alumni for whom we were able to verify employment status. We are not always able to verify employment status

through Linkedin.

School of Arts & Sciences

School of Business

School of Education & Social Work
School of Nursing & Health Sciences
Grand Total

Education Status Breakdown (n =100)
Full-time
98%
97%
73%
80%
93%

Part-time
2%

3%

27%

20%

7%

The figures above are based on those alumni for whom we were able to verify employment status. We are not always able to verify education status

through Linkedin.
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Full-Time Employment Field, Satisfaction

Fields of Employment (n =487)

School of School of
School of Arts & School of Education & Nursing &
Sciences Business Social Work  Health Sciences Other Grand Total
Financial Management/Consulting/Sales I 17% - 47% | 4% - 50% . 32%
Health Care/Health Policy/Health Administration I 17% ‘ 2% - 82% I 12%
Insurance I 5% I 8% | 4% I 6%
Marketing/Advertising | 3% I 8% I 6%
Scientific Research/Engineering I 15% I 5%
Accounting ‘ 1% I 8% | 4% | 5%
Education | 5% ‘ 1% - 76% I 5%
Technology | 3% I 6% | 4% | 5%
Human Resources/Recruiting | 4% | 3% | 3%
Law | 5% ‘ 0% ‘ 2%

Government/Government
Relations/Military/Politics

Other I % I 10% l 24% 50% I 1%

Did Not Report I 10% I 7% 4% I 7%

How would you rate your satisfaction with your current position? (n = 162)

Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Neutral Somewhat dissatisfied
School of Arts & Sciences 45% 38% 17%
School of Business 59% 27% 13% 1%
School of Education & Social o .
Work 40% 50% 10%
Sc?:ool of Nursing & Health 88% 13%
Sciences
Grand Total 54% 32% 14% 1%
Are you in the field in which you want to be working? (n-174)
Yes No
School of Arts & Sciences 82% 18%
School of Business 91% 9%
School of Education & Social o "
Work 91% 9%
gcpool of Nursing & Health 100%
ciences
Grand Total 88% 12%
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Full-Time Employment Location, Salary
Employer's State (n=487)

School of Arts & Sciences School of Business

46%

School of Education &
Social Work

—

School of Nursing &
Health Sciences

Grand Total

Massachusetts _ 42%

New York [JJJj 11

Rhode Island [ 16+

Connecticut I 5%

o
[

California | 1% [ 1%

Other (Northeast) ] 3% Be
Other (South) || 2% |2
Other (Mid-Atlantic) | 2% | 2%
Other (Midwest) | 2%
Other (Southwest) ‘ 1% |1%
International | 1% [ 1%

Did Not Report [JJJJJ 16+

o

Be:
2
Bs:

|
Be

| K2
| K
| 22
| 22
| K

B

What is your current salary range? (n - 161)

- 14%
- 1%
l 4%

| 1%

. 5%

| 2%

| 1%

| 1%

| 1%

| 1%

- 13%

Less than $25,000- $35,000- $45,000- $55,000- $65,000- $75,000- $85,000 or
$25,000 34,999 44,999 54,999 64,999 74,999 84,999 more
School of Arts & Sciences 2% 5% - 18% 20% 1% 2% 5%
School of Business 5% 21% 17% 9%
School of Education & Social 20% 10% 10%
Work
School of Nursing & Health
5 13%

Sciences

%of Total 2% 63%
Internship (»-656)

Did you complete an internship (whether for-credit or not-for-credit) while you were at PC?
School of Arts & School of Education  School of Nursing
Sciences School of Business & Social Work & Health Sciences Grand Total

Yes, I completed an internship. 78% 94% 68% 98% 86%
No, but I completed another career appropriate
experience (e.g., career related part-time position,
practicum/student teaching, research project or 4% 2% 32% 9%
field experience).
No, I did not complete an internship. 7% 4% 2% 5%
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Educational Program, Field, Location (»-77s)

Type of Educational Program

Non-degree

Degree-seeking, Degree-seeking, Degree;see?mg], Degr e,‘j""fk,m’?’ C se.ek.llng, :
Master's program Doctoral program L N ontinuing  Did Not Report
progra progr program program education/
enrichment
School of Arts & Sciences 57% 22% 13% 2% 2% 5%
School of Business 95% 2% 1% 1%
School of Education & Social Work 95% 5%

School of Nursing & Health Sciences 70% 10% 20%
Grand Total 80% 8% 6% 1% 2% 3%
Field of Study

School of Arts & . School of Education & School of Nursing &
Sciences SchoolofiBusiness Social Work Health Sciences Crandiotal
Business [l 19% I o5 10 53
Medicine/Medical-related [JJil 19% I 60% | 10%
Education [] 6% I 67% | 10%
Social & Behavioral Sciences [Ji] 16% | 10% 7%
Did Not Report | 3% 5% B 20% | 3%
Human Services || 5% B 19% | 4%
Law [J] 10% | 4% | 10% J %
Biological & Physical Sciences/Mat.. [JJ] 14% | 1% | 6%
Medicine/Medical-field | 3% [1%
Arts & Humanities | 3% [ 1%
Other | 2% [1%
Educational Institution Location
A . School of Education & School of Nursing &
School of Arts & Sciences School of Business Social Work Health Sciences Grand Total
Rhode Island I 27% I a1 [ 43% M 10% I 54%
Massachusetts [l 21% 9% 1o B 20% B 15%
New York [l 14% J 6% Bl 19% B 20% W 1%
Other (South) [l 8% | 10% B 30% g 6%
Other (Northeast) [l 8% | 1% I 5% I 4%
Other (Midwest) [l 8% ]3%
Other (Mid-Atlantic) | 5% | 1% 5% 3%
Other (West) | 2% | 1%
International JJ 5% | 2%
Did Not Report | 3% [ 1% I 20% 3%

The above figures are based on both survey and Linkedin data.

Reasons for Attending (n-98)

Reasons for Attending School
(select all that apply; percentages will total more than 100%)

Professional Professional
development for Required | enrichment development for Pre-requisite(s) for an
current position/ certification/licensure Gl s lon o different position/ advanced degree

career career

School of Arts & Sciences 55% 30% 23% 38%

School of Business 74% 47% 42% 21%
School of Education & Social Work 80% 47% 33% 20% 7%
School of Nursing & Health Sciences 60% 20% 40% 40% 20%
Grand Total 66% 39% 33% 29% 2%
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